PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE **COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS**

MONDAY, JUNE 16, 2014 9:00 AM

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- Invocation 1
- **Establish Quorum** 2
- 3 **Public Forum**
- Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk 4
- Discussion, consideration and action regarding EMS monthly profit/loss report -5 Bonham Fire Department Chief
- Consideration and action to approve Proclamation regarding June 23-29, 2014 as 6 Amateur Radio Week in Fannin County, Texas and authorize County Judge to sign proclamation on behalf of Fannin County - County Judge
- Consideration and action to approve trade of a 1985 JI Case 1085 C Wheeled 7 Excavator (that was purchased by Pct. 2 in 2008) to the City of Leonard for a 2005 Case 570 MST Loader/Grader with hydraulic box blade that is owned by The City of Leonard - Pct. 2 Commissioner and Purchasing Agent
- Consideration and action to approve submission of Fuel and Oil Bid for Sheriff's Office 8 and All Precincts - Purchasing Agent
- Consideration and action to approve Road Reports for All Road and Bridge Precincts -9 All Precinct Commissioners
- Consideration and action to approve Fannin County Treasurer's Financial Report for May 2014 - Treasurer
- Discussion regarding presentation of LaSalle Corrections, regarding company 11 operations - La Salle Officials
- Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor 12

13 Adjourn

CRETAX. CARTER II

FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at 3:54 O'CLOCK P. M. on the 12th day of 2014, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County

Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County Texas

Commissioners Court June 16, 2014

Page 1 of 1